

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre



Vasantdada nagar, Adgaon, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422 003

Ref. No. IRAC/2022-23/78

Date: 03/10/2022

CIRCULAR

This is to inform all members of IQAC (Internal Quality Assurance Cell) that there will be a meeting scheduled on 12th October 2022 at 11 a.m. in Management Hall of the Medical College.

Agenda of meeting:

- 1) Approval of previous minutes of meeting
- 2) Status of AQAR Data 2020-21 submission
- 3) Introduction of new members in IQAC
- 4) About NABH accreditation of the attached hospital
- 5) Discussion on eleven hour agenda

Ersanhaleche

IOAC Director

Dr. Sunita Sankalecha
Incharge NAAC Committee
M.V.P.S. Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical
College Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik

DEAN

Dr. VPM CHANCE Nashik Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik

Copy to:

- 1. Dr. R.D. Darekar, Hon'ble Educational Officer, MVP Samaj Nashik
- 2. All IQAC Members, IQAC, Dr. VPMCH & RC Nashik
- 3. Management Hall In-charge





Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre



Vasantdada nagar, Adgaon, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422 003

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Minutes of Meeting:

Meeting Title	Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Date of Meeting	12/10/2022
Meeting Venue	IQAC Office
Meeting Agenda	 Approval of previous minutes of meeting Status of AQAR Data 2020-21 submission Introduction of new members in IQAC About NABH accreditation of the attached hospital Discussion on eleven hour agenda

Key Meeting Outcomes:

Point no	Description
1	IQAC Director welcomed all members of IQAC cell.
2	Minutes of last meeting were read out and approved.
3	Dr. Sankalecha, IQAC Director congratulated all newly appointed IQAC members.
4	Dean, Dr. Mrunal Patil Madam told all members to do introduction as new members were added in IQAC from 2022-23. She congratulated all the newly appointed members and asked them to take orientation of IQAC work from other members as well as previous members.
5	Dr. Prafulla Dakhane, Dr. Vrushali Baste, Dr. Satish Waghmare, Dr. Kiran Avchar are the new members of IQAC. Previous members of IQAC Dr. Sagar Sonawane, Dr. Shreeya Kulkarni and Dr. Ravindra Sonawane were thanked for their contribution in the working of IQAC.



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre



Vasantdada nagar, Adgaon, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422 003

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

6	Dr. Rakesh Patil informed all members that AQAR data for the year 2020-21 was submitted on NAAC HEI portal and same was accepted on 13 th September 2022.
7	IQAC Director told that our institute is preparing for NABH entry level accreditation. Dr. Rushika Patel is NABH co-ordinator for the same who is also one of the members of IQAC committee.
8	Dr. Rakesh Patil, IQAC co-ordinator asked everyone to support and coordinate work related to NABH accreditation which will further improve quality of health services provided by the institute.
9	Meeting ended with vote of thanks by IQAC Coordinator.

Swanhabert

Dr. Vasar & Q. P. W. Director
Dr. Vasar & Q. P. W. Director College

Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medicar Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik